
S NO EMP NO EMPLOYEE NAME DESIGNATION

1 3315 MANOJ KUMAR JAIN CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

2 3198 SOMU B GENERAL MANAGER - HRD & OL

3 2677 MADHAN MOHAN   A GENERAL MANAGER - F&A and PLANT (a/c)

4 2519 ANNIL KUMAR         B GENERAL MANAGER - M&D and P&A (a/c)

5 2586 VANNIA PERUMAL      T DGM - TRAINING

6 2576 MALARAVAN           M DGM - MAINTENANCE

7 2690 RAMAKRISHNA RAJU    R DGM - DISTRIBUTION and P&A

8 2577 RAJASEKAR           A DGM - MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

9 2967 RAJKUMAR            CR DGM - TECHNICAL SERVICES

10 2825 VENKATESAN          M DGM-F&A & MIS (a/c)

11 2670 UMA SANKAR NAIDU CHIEF MANAGER - MARKETING, KARNATAKA & KERALA

12 2700 SIVAKUMAR           R CHIEF MANAGER - MARKETING, TAMILNADU & PUDUCHERRY

13 2703 DURAI PANDIAN       S CHIEF MANAGER - MKTG SERVICES

14 2709 SAIRAM              G CHIEF MANAGER - MAINTENANCE 

15 2840 SUNDARAVADIVELU  TK CHIEF MANAGER - PRODUCTION (BE) & INSPECTION

16 3311 NATARAJAN  N CHIEF MANAGER - MAINTENANCE (INSTRUMENTATION)

17 2412 GNANARAJ            P CHIEF MANAGER - MAINT. PLANNING & ELECTRICAL

18 2745 JOSEPH              D CHIEF MANAGER - CMD's OFFICE

19 2896 MURUGAN             D CHIEF MANAGER- MKTG CO-ORDINATION

20 2721 ATHINARAYANASAMY  K CHIEF MANAGER - MARKETING, ANDHRA PRADESH & TELANGANA

21 2748 KUMARESAN           P CHIEF MANAGER - TRAN & WH

22 2235 RAMESH RAMANUJAM    S CHIEF MANAGER - TECHNICAL SERVICES (a/c)

23 2284 BALAJI              R CHIEF MANAGER - PRODUCTION F/E (a/c)

24 2345 MAGESH              S MANAGER - MAINTENANCE (AMMONIA & SHIFT)

25 2686 GANAPATHY           S REGIONAL MANAGER - SALEM

26 2722 ANBU                M REGIONAL MANAGER - TRICHY

27 2744 VINOD               S MANAGER - MKTG HQ CALICUT

28 2749 GANESH BHAT       SM REGIONAL MANAGER- DAVANGERE

29 2754 SREENIVASAN         D REGIONAL MANAGER - COCHIN

30 2893 MOHAMED ESHAK       K MANAGER - OL & PURCHASE

31 2895 GOPINATH            G PLANT MANAGER - B&S and NPK

32 2913 GOUTHAMAN           S REGIONAL MANAGER - VELLORE

33 3022 KALEEL RAHMAN       A MANAGER - MEDICAL

34 3316 SRINIVASA SARAVANAN J COMPANY SECRETARY & MANAGER - IA

35 2362 KUMARESAN           V MANAGER -MAINT. (INSTRUMENTATION)

36 2367 SHANMUGA SUNDARAM   K MANAGER - MAINT. (UREA & WTP)

37 2386 KALAI SELVAN        M S MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

38 2453 MUTHUKUMAR          G MANAGER - CORP ACCOUNTS

39 2595 NANDAKUMAR          G MANAGER - AMMONIA

40 2602 DAVID RAJ           A PLANT MANAGER - UREA

41 2750 JALKOTE MOHD EKRAMPASHA REGIONAL MANAGER - HYDERABAD
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42 2904 SIVARAMAN           T MANAGER - ENGINEERING

43 2915 PARTHIBAN           MP MANAGER- MARKETING

44 2924 PURUSHOTHAMA REDDY  N REGIONAL MANAGER - BELLARY

45 2981 SENTHIL KUMAR       K REGIONAL MANAGER - MADURAI

46 2977 THULASILINGAM       C MANAGER - MARKETING VRIDHACHALAM HQ

47 2997 KARUPPAIAH          S MANAGER - MARKETING, MIRYALGUDA HQ

48 2999 CHANDRASEKHAR        S REGIONAL MANAGER - VIJAYAWADA

49 3005 CHOUGALE            D Y REGIONAL MANAGER - BANGALORE

50 2648 PALAMOZHI BALAN     A MANAGER - SAFETY & ENVIRONMENT (a/c)

51 2737 VIJAY SHANKAR       D MANAGER - STORES (a/c)

52 2613 MOHAMMAD ISMOIL     M PLANT MANAGER - RO/TTP (a/c)

53 2638 SIVARAMAN           R MANAGER - QC LAB (a/c)

54 2625 SIVAKUMAR           S MANAGER - INSPECTION (a/c)

55 2601 ASHOK KUMAR         C ADDL MANAGER - PRODUCTION

56 2615 JAIKAR SAMUEL       M ADDL MANAGER - PRODUCTION

57 2616 SATIS KUMAR         B K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING

58 2747 SAMBASIVAM          R ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING

59 2774 PRABHAKARAN         V ADDL MANAGER - MAINT (INST)

60 2779 AMAL RAJ            K ADDL MANAGER - MAINT (INST)

61 2790 SUDALAIMUTHUPANDIAN S ADDL MANAGER - MIS & TIME OFFICE

62 2795 THIRUMARAN          A ADDL MANAGER - PRODUCTION

63 2898 SIVAKUMAR           S ADDL MANAGER - MKTG COORD

64 2900 BENARJI             K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, ELURU HQ

65 2917 ANIL CHINTALA ADDL MANAGER - TRANSPORTATION

66 2918 RAMESH              P ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING TIRUPATI HQ

67 2919 SHAIK KHAJAMOHIUDDIN AZAD ADDL MANAGER - TRANSPORTATION

68 2922 MALLIKARJUN V SILLI ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, BELGAUM HQ

69 2925 GUNALAN             M ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, TIRUNELVELI HQ

70 2978 RAJA                M ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, KADAPA HQ

71 2983 ANGAIAH             K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, COIMBATORE HQ

72 2984 SANJAY G KUMASHIKAR ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, HAVERI HQ

73 2985 BASAVARAJ B PATIL ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, VIJAYAPUR HQ

74 2992 KAMARAJ             K K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, DINDIGUL HQ

75 2993 RAMASUBRAMANIAM     S ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, PUDUCHERRY HQ

76 2995 BHASKARAN            V G ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, THIRUVALLUR HQ

77 2996 SIVAKUMAR           A ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, ERODE HQ

78 3001 BASAVARAJA          C K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, TUMKUR HQ

79 3003 SURESH KUMAR        K ADDL MANAGER - TRANSPORTATION

80 3006 RAMU                K ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, NELLORE HQ

81 3007 KISHORE BABU        T ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, KAKINADA HQ

82 3070 RAVINDER ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, RAICHUR HQ

83 3072 GOVINDARASU C ADDL MANAGER - MARKETING, THANJAVUR HQ

84 3305 MANIVANNAN R ADDL MANAGER - CIVIL



85 3312 SANDEEP DUGGAL ADDL MANAGER - LIAISON

86 2352 GANESAN             V ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

87 2365 SIVAKUMAR           E ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

88 2368 BALASUBRAMANIAM     M ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

89 2629 SEENU               R ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

90 2272 SHANMUGASUNDARAM    D ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

91 2312 MUNEER              A ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

92 2341 GAYATHRI GANESH ADDL. MANAGER - HR

93 2383 SAI KRISHNAN        L ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

94 2425 UMASHANKAR          P ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

95 2430 RAMKUMAR            P ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

96 2444 SUBRAMANIA KUPPUSAMY S ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

97 2463 KRISHNA KUMAR       S ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE

98 2548 SUNITHA             B Y ADDL. MANAGER - M&D

99 2552 THIRIPURASUNDARI    A ADDL.  MANAGER - MKTG. COORD

100 2565 GIRIJA RANGARAJAN ADDL. MANAGER - MKTG & iFMS

101 2594 NITHIANANDAM        R ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

102 2630 SANKARA KUMAR       K ADDL. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE 

103 2948 YUVARAJ NARAYAN PATIL ADDL. MANAGER-FINANCE (MARKETING)

104 2678 SATHAIAH            K ADDL. MANAGER - CORP ACCOUNTS

105 2708 KALAIMANI           C P ADDL. MANAGER - CORP ACCOUNTS

106 2727 CHITRA              S ADDL. MANAGER - ADMN & LEGAL

107 2733 BASKARAN            S ADDL. MANAGER - FINANCE

108 2792 SENTHIL KUMARAN     K ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

109 2794 GANESAN             S ADDL. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

110 2832 MUKHTA              VD ADDL. MANAGER - TRAN & WH

111 2876 VIJAYAKUMAR         K ADDL.  MANAGER - M&D

112 2947 RAJAN               P ADDL. MANAGER - CORP ACCOUNTS

113 3106 MOHAN RAJ  R ADDL. MANAGER - PROCESS ENGG

114 2539 VIJAYALAKSHMI       R DY. MANAGER - WELFARE, HRD & ADMN.

115 2544 BALASUBRAHMANYA SARMA  D DY. MANAGER - M&D

116 2545 GANESH              S DY. MANAGER-FINANCE (MARKETING)

117 2551 KRISHNAN            T DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

118 2561 ANGAYARKANNI        M DY. MANAGER - MKTG CO-ORDN.

119 2563 VIJAYA              R DY. MANAGER - CORP ACCOUNTS

120 2566 BALAMMA             G DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

121 2567 SHANTHI             V DY. MANAGER

122 2612 MOHAMMED RAFI       S DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

123 2619 RAVISHANKAR         S DY. MANAGER - STORES

124 2635 MURUGANANDAM        S DY. MANAGER - MAINTENANCE 

125 2645 JAYAKANTHAN         R DY. MANAGER - QC LAB

126 2732 KUMAR               S DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

127 2736 THIAGARAJAN         SVS DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION



128 2739 JOSEPH EBENEZER     V DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

129 2740 BALAJI SINGH        R DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

130 2742 SAMIDURAI           G DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

131 2768 RAJASEKARAN         B DY. MANAGER - INSPECTION 

132 2781 GEORGE THOMAS DY. MANAGER - MAINT (INST)

133 2791 F TONY EMMANUEL PERPETEAN DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

134 2796 RAMASUBRAMANIAN     G DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

135 2799 SADHASIVAM          S DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

136 2811 ACHUTHARAM          J DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

137 2813 ARAVINTHEN          GKA DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

138 2814 SUBRAMANIYAN        M DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

139 2818 RETHINARAJ          R DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

140 2819 PRABHU              A DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

141 2860 PREMKUMAR           P DY. MANAGER - MAINT (INST)

142 2869 SANKAR              J DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

143 2872 PACKIADHAS          S DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

144 2873 JAYASANKAR          K DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

145 2880 SHANMUGARAJA        T DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

146 2883 KRISHNA             S DY. MANAGER - M&D

147 2884 SANKAR              S DY. MANAGER - QC LAB

148 2886 PRASADA RAJU        P DY. MANAGER - QC LAB

149 2908 GETHSIYA JULIAS     V DY. MANAGER - HR & IR

150 2942 MALAR VIZHI         B DY. MANAGER - CORP ACCTS

151 2943 SIVASUBRAMANIAN     A DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL 

152 2946 HEMAMALINI          R DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

153 2949 SANJAY  RAMCHANDRA DY. MANAGER - MARKETING

154 2956 RAJALAKSHMI         K DY. MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

155 2957 MEENAL              S DY. MANAGER - MARKETING ACCOUNTS

156 2960 PADMAJA             CV DY. MANAGER - SECTL. & HR

157 2961 CHANDRAMOULI        MB DY. MANAGER - MARKETING (FINANCE)

158 3013 KRISHNAMOORTHY      R DY. MANAGER - MAINT (ELEC)

159 3016 SENTHIL MAHESH      J DY. MANAGER - MAINT (ELEC)

160 3027 ABDUS SAMAD         M DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

161 3039 VIJAYABASKAR        P DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

162 3043 KANNIYAPPAN         M DY. MANAGER - QC LAB

163 3068 RAMESH M DY. MANAGER - QC LAB

164 3073 ARUL MOZHI G DY. MANAGER - MARKETING

165 3076 ANDREWS KIRUBAKARAN  J DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

166 3077 AJAYMON  K J DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

167 3078 ILLANGOVAN  D DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

168 3107 RATHOD SHAHENDER DY. MANAGER - PRODUCTION

169 3306 RAGAVENDRA PRASAD  S SAFETY OFFICER

170 2447 KUMARAVEL           M ASST MANAGER - QC LAB



171 2557 PRANATHARTHIHARAN   R ASST MANAGER - M&D

172 2824 ESAKKIAPPAN         M ASST MANAGER - PURCHASE

173 2864 RADHAKRISHNAN       M ASST MANAGER - VIGILANCE

174 2892 RAMESH              S ASST MANAGER - M&D

175 2902 GANAPATHY SUBRAMANIAN  S ASST MANAGER

176 2903 RAGHAVENDRA RAJU    G ASST MANAGER -  TRANSPORTATION

177 2962 JAITHIRTH           G ASST MANAGER - M&D

178 3023 MAHABOOB BASHA       S ASST MANAGER - MARKETING (FINANCE)

179 3036 THANGADURAI         M ASST MANAGER - MARKETING

180 3052 UDAPPAN             A ASST MANAGER - QC LAB

181 3056 SATYA SRINIVASU    K ASST MANAGER - MARKETING (FINANCE)

182 3075 SENTHILRAJ   I ASST MANAGER - QC LAB

183 3081 SANKAR GANESH  G ASST MANAGER - PRODUCTION

184 3082 BASKARAN  S ASST MANAGER - PRODUCTION

185 3084 JAISATHISHKUMAR  G ASST MANAGER - PRODUCTION

186 3092 SHABEER ALI  O K N ASST MANAGER - MAINTENANCE (INSTRUMENTATION)

187 3093 KARTHIKEYAN V A ASST MANAGER - MAINTENANCE (ELECTRICAL)

188 3100 JESINDH BABU      E ASST MANAGER - MAINTENANCE (MECHANICAL)

189 3112 PRABHU            N SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

190 3113 SARAVANAN B SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

191 3115 SREE PRAKASH  M SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

192 3119 VEENESHWARI P SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

193 3123 CHANDRAMOHAN H SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

194 3125 RAJI  S SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

195 3131 MANIKANDAN D SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

196 3137 VIJAYA KUMAR V SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (ELEC)

197 3141 VENKATESAN P SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (ELEC)

198 3143 RANJITHKUMAR C SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (ELEC)

199 3146 ANITHA  C SENIOR OFFICER - PURCHASE

200 3153 RAVINDARAN V SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (INST)

201 3156 SANKAR R SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (INST)

202 3157 AYYAR V SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (INST)

203 3162 JYOTHI BABU  KP SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (INST)

204 3163 GOPI N SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (INST)

205 3166 AHILAN M SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

206 3167 RAJ   A SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

207 3168 KOTTISWARAN  S SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

208 3169 RAJESH  R SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

209 3170 NARESH  V SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

210 3171 KUMARAN  M SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

211 3172 DEIVAMANI  V SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

212 3175 VALAMPURI JOHN  R SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (MECH)

213 3176 KUMAR  D SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER



214 3178 BHARAT KUMAR MARISETTI SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

215 3197 ARUL E V SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

216 3195 SAMEER KUMAR PARIDA SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

217 3200 GANTHIBA PACKIARAJ J SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

218 3206 VENKADASUBRAMANIAN  T SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER

219 3201 VENKATESAN  K SR CHEMIST

220 3202 VENKATESAN  K SR CHEMIST

221 3203 RAVICHANDRAN  S SR CHEMIST

222 2882 KALIDHASAN          D SENIOR OFFICER - PURCHASE

223 2831 JANAGI BAI          T SENIOR OFFICER - P&A

224 2846 VIJAYARANI          P SENIOR OFFICER - F&A

225 2959 MUKUNDA RAO         G SR OFFICER - SECTL. & WH

226 3018 LAKSHMIKANTH        R SR OFFICER - SECTL. & DISTRIBUTION

227 2890 VIJAYKUMAR          R SR OFFICER - SECRETARIAL & MAINT. PLANNING

228 2968 SIVASANKARAN        S SENIOR LEADING CRANE OPERATOR

229 2707 MURUGAN             N SENIOR LEADING CRANE OPERATOR

230 2758 NILAVAZHAGAN        D SR TECH ASST (MAINT.)

231 3148 SURESH KUMAR D SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

232 3187 BALASUBRAMANIAN  S SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

233 3116 PREM KUMAR  A SR PRODUCTION ENGINEER (a/c)

234 3138 ARUL RAJ S SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

235 3158 OMPRAKASH SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

236 3173 LOGESH  M SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

237 3182 CHARLES SANTHA KUMAR   M SR. MAINTENANCE ENGINEER (a/c)

238 3247 RAVI KUMAR N SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER (a/c)

239 3277 VINOTHKUMAR P SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER (a/c)

240 3285 PREETHI G SR OFFICER - PURCHASE (a/c)

241 3272 RAHUL E SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER (a/c)

242 3281 LOKESH P SR. PRODUCTION ENGINEER (a/c)

243 3103 GANDHI  V A SR MEDICAL ASST

244 3104 THANIGAIMANI V J SR MEDICAL ASST

245 3110 MATHAIYAN  K SR MIS ASSISTANT

246 3114 THASAGOUNDAN P SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

247 3117 KIRAN RK SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

248 3118 JEEVA GANESH D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

249 3121 NITHYANANDAM  J SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

250 3122 UMASHANKAR P SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

251 3124 HEMAKUMAR S SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

252 3126 PRABHU M SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

253 3136 GIRISH KUMAR R SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

254 3139 PRABAKARAN V SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

255 3140 GURU SAKTHI M SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

256 3144 VINOD KUMAR P SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)



257 3145 NARESH KUMAR V SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

258 3147 RAJAKUMAR S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

259 3149 SANKARA NARAYANAN A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

260 3151 RAJKUMAR G SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

261 3152 VISWANADH VARMA DANDU SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

262 3154 CHANDRASEKAR L SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

263 3155 VINOTH KUMAR A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

264 3159 MANIKANDAN A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

265 3160 RAJARAJAN R SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

266 3164 ANAND S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

267 3165 GANESH BABU KM SR TECH ASST - MAINT (INST)

268 3179 KALAIMATHI   M SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

269 3180 SENTHIL KUMAR  A SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

270 3181 VELMURUGAN  K SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

271 3184 KARTHIK   S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

272 3185 MOHAMMED RIYAZ DEEN   A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

273 3186 FREDDYN MESHACH DAVID  V SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

274 3190 ABRAR AHMED T A SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

275 3191 KALAISELVAN    A SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

276 3192 PRABHAKARAN D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

277 3193 MADHAIYAN D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

278 3204 SUDHISHA T K SR SECRETARY CUM ASST

279 3210 VENKATA RAMANA KARRI Y SR LAB ANALYST

280 3211 NIGHIL KUMAR K S SR LAB ANALYST

281 3212 ADIKESAVACHARI KALLURI SR LAB ANALYST

282 3213 BALASUBRAMANI R SR LAB ANALYST

283 3214 KISHORE JANA H N N SR LAB ANALYST

284 3216 MAYANDI M SR LAB ANALYST

285 3218 BHARGAVI T SR LAB ANALYST

286 3219 GOVINDARAJ E SR LAB ANALYST

287 3220 LISA M LAL SR LAB ANALYST

288 3221 MINJU C KUMAR SR LAB ANALYST

289 3223 TAMIZHSELVAN A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

290 3224 JAIGANESH G SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

291 3225 RAVIKUMAR R SR TECH ASST - MAINT (ELEC)

292 3226 VIJITH KUMAR   A T SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

293 3227 VISHWANATHAN A SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

294 3229 VASANTHA KUMAR M SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

295 3231 JAYACHANDRAN S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

296 3232 JEGAN V SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

297 3233 ARUL J SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

298 3234 RAMESHKUMAR S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

299 3236 KUMARESAN R SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)



300 3237 SATHYA NARAYANAN S SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

301 3238 KARTHIK J SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

302 3239 ELAMPARUTHI E SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

303 3240 SATHYAMOORTHY P SR TECH ASST - MAINT (MECH)

304 3244 SURESH R SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

305 3245 PRABHAKAR KOLA SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

306 3246 SATHYARAJ V SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

307 3249 KARTHIKEYAN P SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

308 3250 JEEVARAJAN N SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

309 3252 PRASATH R SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

310 3253 SARAVANAN M C SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

311 3254 BHARAT LALCHAND GODI SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

312 3256 DHEERAJ KUMAR SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

313 3259 SUJITH PRIYAN M SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

314 3260 RAMESH S K SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

315 3262 SIVARAMAN S SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

316 3266 GNANASEKAR D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

317 3267 DEEPAN S SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

318 3268 JUSTIN RAJ D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

319 3269 DIVIN D SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

320 3270 VINOTH KUMAR P SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

321 3271 AMBETHKAR  P SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

322 3274 YOGINDHAR PRASAD M V SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

323 3275 RAKESH CHINARA SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

324 3279 GOPINATH B SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

325 3282 PRAVEEN K SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

326 3283 SAKTHIVEL B SR TECH ASST  (OPTNS)

327 2759 VASANTHAN   D ATTENDANT

328 3263 SUNIL KUMAR TECH ASST (OPTNS)

329 3276 VIGNESH B TECH ASST (OPTNS)

330 3278 MANI KANDAN A R TECH ASST (OPTNS)

331 3301 ABYRAJ A TECH ASST (OPTNS)

332 2828 VENKATESAN          K ATTENDANT

333 2887 MARI                R ATTENDANT-GR.IV

334 2841 PADMANABAN          G SR. TECHNICIAN - CRANE OPERATOR

335 2975 SENTHIL             S SENIOR TECHNICIAN - BIO

336 3048 YUVABHARATHY        K ATTENDANT

337 3050 ANANDA RAO          G TECH ASST (OPTNS)

338 3053 JAGADISH            S ATTENDANT

339 3054 ARUL MOLI SELVAN    G ATTENDANT

340 2909 DHANA SINGH         P ATTENDANT

341 2926 VIJAY ANAND         R ATTENDANT

342 3067 SRINIVASULU G JR MATERIAL HANDLING ASSISTANT



343 3049 KRISHNAMOORTHY      N ATTENDANT

344 3051 DEVARAJAN           S ATTENDANT

345 3310 THIRUPATHI  C JR MEDICAL ASST

346 3286 JOTHILAKSHMI   G MAIL ROOM ASST

347 3307 SAKTHIVEL G JUNIOR FIREMAN

348 3313 MADHAVAN  S JUNIOR FIREMAN

349 3287 CHENNAKESAVALU J ATTENDANT

350 3288 BRAHMAIAH  D ATTENDANT

351 3289 SUDHAKAR T ATTENDANT

352 3290 RAVICHANDRA A ATTENDANT

353 3291 VEERANARAYANAIAH  O ATTENDANT

354 3292 GEORGE M ATTENDANT

355 3293 MOSES E ATTENDANT

356 3294 PRABUDOSS  J ATTENDANT

357 3295 VENKATESH  B ATTENDANT

358 3296 SRINIVASA KUMAR  P ATTENDANT

359 3297 JAYA RAO  M ATTENDANT

360 3298 JOSEPH  E ATTENDANT

361 3299 ANTONY  J ATTENDANT

 


